

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Third Reading

BY SENATOR Cutter

- 1 Amend revised bill, page 2, lines 2 and 3, strike "24-31-117 and
2 24-31-118" and substitute "12-10-226.3 and 12-10-226.5".
- 3 Page 2, line 4, strike "**24-31-117.**" and substitute "**12-10-226.3.**".
- 4 Page 2, line 6, strike"24-31-118," and substitute "12-10-226.5,"
- 5 Page 3, line 12, strike "24-31-118 (3)(a)." and substitute "12-10-226.5
6 (3)(a).".
- 7 Page 3, line 22, strike "LAW, CREATED IN SECTION 24-1-113 (1)," and
8 substitute "REGULATORY AGENCIES, CREATED IN SECTION 24-34-101
9 (1)(a),".
- 10 Page 5, strike lines 20 and 21 and substitute "TO SUBSECTION (3)(a) OF
11 THIS SECTION. THE DIRECTOR OF THE DIVISION OF REAL ESTATE OR THE
12 DIRECTOR'S DESIGNEE SERVING ON THE TASK FORCE IS THE CHAIR OF THE".
- 13 Page 7, line 19, strike "LAW" and substitute "REGULATORY AGENCIES".
- 14 Page 7, line 27, strike "LAW" and substitute "REGULATORY AGENCIES".
- 15 Page 8, line 3, strike "24-31-118 (1)(a)." and substitute "12-10-226.5
16 (1)(a).".
- 17 Page 8, line 7, strike "LAW" and substitute "REGULATORY AGENCIES".
- 18 Page 8, line 10, strike "24-31-118 (1)(a);" and substitute "12-10-226.5
19 (1)(a);".
- 20 Page 8, line 17 strike "**24-31-118.**" and substitute "**12-10-226.5.**".
- 21 Page 8 lines 20 and 21, strike "LAW, CREATED IN SECTION 24-1-113 (1)," and
22 substitute "REGULATORY AGENCIES, CREATED IN SECTION 24-34-101
23 (1)(a),".
- 24 Page 8, line 27, strike "24-31-117 (1)" and substitute "12-10-226.3 (1)".
- 25 Page 11, strike lines 3 and 4 and substitute "TO SUBSECTION (2)(a) OF THIS
26 SECTION. THE DIRECTOR OF THE DIVISION OF REAL ESTATE OR THE
27 DIRECTOR'S DESIGNEE SERVING ON THE TASK FORCE IS THE CHAIR OF THE".

- 1 Page 12, line 1, strike "24-31-117 (2)," and substitute "12-10-226.3 (2),".
- 2 Page 12, line 6, strike "LAW" and substitute "REGULATORY AGENCIES".
- 3 Page 12, line 14, strike "LAW" and substitute "REGULATORY AGENCIES".
- 4 Page 12, lines 23 and 24, strike "law for use by consumer protection." and
- 5 substitute "regulatory agencies for use by the division of real estate.".
- 6 Page 12, strike line 27 and substitute "for the division of real estate.".

** *** ** *** **